Volume 1

CHAPTER 1. MANAGING LITIGATION

- § 1:1 Case finances: The basics
- § 1:2 Managing litigation: Beyond the basics
- § 1:3 Managing legal fees: Basic fee management tools
- § 1:4 Managing legal fees: Planning & budgeting
- § 1:5 Streamlining litigation

CHAPTER 2. THE NEW CASE

- § 2:1 Initial client meeting
- § 2:2 —Enter the client
- § 2:3 —Interviewing the client
- § 2:4 —Preliminary advice
- § 2:5 —Matters referred from other counsel
- § 2:6 —Determining whether a matter may involve litigation
- § 2:7 —After the initial meeting
- § 2:8 —Declining representation
- § 2:9 —Maintaining the client relationship
- § 2:10 Avoiding conflicts of interest
- § 2:11 Maintaining a docket and calendar
- § 2:12 Matters involving multiple clients or attorneys

CHAPTER 3. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

- § 3:1 Preliminary investigation strategy
- § 3:2 Factual investigation
- § 3:3 —Obtaining basic information from and through the client
- § 3:4 —Obtaining publicly available information
- § 3:5 —Interviewing witnesses
- § 3:6 Preliminary legal research
- § 3:7 Evaluating the merit and value of the matter
- § 3:8 Alternative methods of dispute resolution

§ 3:9 Prerequisites to litigation

CHAPTER 4. COMMENCING LITIGATION

§ 4:1	Plaintiff's options and strategy
§ 4:2	—In general
§ 4:3	—Ethical and legal restrictions on bringing suit
§ 4:4	—Choosing a forum
§ 4:5	—Jury trial demand
§ 4:6	Drafting the complaint
§ 4:7	—Overview
§ 4:8	—Form of the complaint
§ 4:9	—Statement of jurisdiction and venue
§ 4:10	—Stating the factual basis for the complaint
§ 4:11	—Request for monetary relief
§ 4:12	—Request for equitable relief
§ 4:13	—Request for declaratory relief
§ 4:14	Class actions
§ 4:15	—Shareholder derivative actions
§ 4:16	—Actions relating to unincorporated associations
§ 4:17	Provisional or interim relief
§ 4:18	—Temporary restraining orders and preliminary injunctions
§ 4:19	—Attachment and garnishment
§ 4:20	Filing the complaint
§ 4:21	—Filing with the court
§ 4:22	—Service of process
§ 4:23	—Waiver of fees for certain parties
§ 4:24	Voluntary dismissal

CHAPTER 5. RESPONDING TO THE COMPLAINT

Amended and supplemental pleadings

3 5):I	Reviewing	g the	comp	olain	t—.	Deter	idant	s entry	into
		the case								
		D 0 1			- 1	c	4.7	01.	0.1	

- $\S 5:2$ —Defendant's options before the filing of the complaint
- § 5:3 —Options and strategy
- § 5:4 Responding to a motion for interlocutory relief
- § 5:5 Answering the complaint
- § 5:6 Counterclaims, cross-claims, third-party practice,

§ 4:25

	impleader, interpleader, joinder of parties and claims
§ 5:7	—Counterclaims and cross-claims
§ 5:8	—Third-party practice and impleader
§ 5:9	—Interpleader
§ 5:10	—Joinder of parties and claims
§ 5:11	_
§ 5:12	—Motion to dismiss
§ 5:13	—Motion for more definite statement
§ 5:14	—Motion for judgment on the pleadings
§ 5:15	—Motion to strike
§ 5:16	Consolidation, severance, transfer, and removal of
	cases
§ 5:17	—Consolidation of cases
§ 5:18	—Severance of claims or parties
§ 5:19	—Transfer
§ 5:20	—Removal
§ 5:21	Intervention by third-parties

CHAPTER 6. DISCOVERY

I. BACKGROUND

§ 6:1	Discovery options and strategies
§ 6:2	—Options and strategies
§ 6:3	—Judicial regulation of discovery and pretrial activities
§ 6:4	—Sequence and timing of discovery
§ 6:5	—Scope of discovery and privileges
§ 6:6	—Requests for electronic evidence
§ 6:7	Trial and non-trial experts
§ 6:8	—Locating and retaining an expert
§ 6:9	—Pretrial use of experts
§ 6:10	—Pretrial discovery of expert
§ 6:11	—Deposition of counsel's expert
§ 6:12	—Deposition of opposing party's expert
§ 6:13	Discovery conferences
§ 6:14	Preservation of electronic evidence letter

II. METHODS OF DISCOVERY

A. DEPOSITION

§ 6:15 Deposition by oral examination

§ 6:16	—In general
§ 6:17	—Deposing a party
§ 6:18	—Deposing a non-party witness
§ 6:19	—Deposing agents or officers
§ 6:20	—Deposing government officials
§ 6:21	—Records production depositions
§ 6:22	—Deposition preparation by counsel
§ 6:23	—Deposition preparation by a party
§ 6:24	—Deposition preparation by a witness
§ 6:25	—Procedures for scheduling and taking a deposition
§ 6:26	—Deposition before an action or pending appeal
§ 6:27	Depositions on written questions
§ 6:28	Sample deposition notice
§ 6:29	—Electronic evidence
В.	INTERROGATORIES TO PARTIES
§ 6:30	In general
§ 6:31	Interrogatory strategy
§ 6:32	Drafting and serving interrogatories
§ 6:33	Responding to interrogatories
§ 6:34	Supplementation of interrogatory responses
§ 6:35	Use of interrogatory responses
§ 6:36	Sample interrogatories
§ 6:37	—Computer evidence
§ 6:38	—Definitions regarding computer evidence
	PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS AND THINGS
A.	GENERAL PRODUCTION
§ 6:39	Production of documents
§ 6:40	Document production strategy
§ 6:41	Drafting and serving the document request
§ 6:42	Responding to the document request
В.	SAMPLE PRODUCTION REQUESTS
	1. In General

Definitions and instructions

—Defendant to plaintiff

Documents generally—Plaintiff to defendant

§ 6:43

§ 6:44

§ 6:45

§ 6:46	Financial documents and records—Plaintiff to defendant
§ 6:47	Requests to produce information from databases
§ 6:48	General corporate—Plaintiff to defendant
§ 6:49	Personnel files—Plaintiff to defendant
§ 6:50	Witnesses—Plaintiff to defendant
§ 6:51	—Defendant to plaintiff
§ 6:52	Expert analysis—Plaintiff to defendant
§ 6:53	—Defendant to plaintiff
§ 6:54	Document privileged or no longer in custody—
	Plaintiff to defendant
§ 6:55	—Defendant to plaintiff
§ 6:56	Medical records—Plaintiff to defendant
§ 6:57	—Defendant to plaintiff
§ 6:58	Employment records—Plaintiff to defendant
§ 6:59	—Defendant to plaintiff
§ 6:60	Education records—Defendant to plaintiff
§ 6:61	Minor plaintiff in school—Defendant to plaintiff
§ 6:62	Damages and Losses—Defendant to plaintiff
§ 6:63	Decedent—Defendant to plaintiff
§ 6:64	Evidence—Plaintiff to defendant
§ 6:65	—Defendant to plaintiff

CHAPTER 7. MOTION PRACTICE

- § 7:1 Options, strategy, and procedure
- § 7:2 —Typical motions
- § 7:3 —Motion strategy and timing
- § 7:4 —Motion procedure and form
- § 7:5 Specific motions
- § 7:6 —Motion for summary judgment
- § 7:7 —Involuntary dismissal under federal rule 41(b)
- § 7:8 —Motion for a stay
- § 7:9 —Motion for reconsideration

CHAPTER 8. TRIAL PREPARATION

- § 8:1 Trial preparation strategy
- § 8:2 Consolidation or separation of trials
- § 8:3 —Consolidation
- § 8:4 —Separate trials
- § 8:5 Trial witness preparation
- § 8:6 —Choosing trial witnesses
- § 8:7 —Preparing witness for direct examination

TRIAL PRACTICE CHECKLIST

§ 8:8	—Preparation by counsel to cross-examin opposing witnesses
§ 8:9	—Compelling testimony
§ 8:10	Preparation of client for trial
§ 8:11	Trial expert preparation
§ 8:12	—Preparing the expert to testify at trial
§ 8:13	—Trial exhibits for the expert
§ 8:14	—Preparation for cross-examination of an
Ü	opposing expert
§ 8:15	Trial exhibit preparation
§ 8:16	—Documentary exhibits
§ 8:17	—Real and demonstrative exhibits
§ 8:18	—Depositions as exhibits
§ 8:19	—Summary and compilation exhibits
§ 8:20	Pretrial conferences
§ 8:21	Trial aids
§ 8:22	—Trial brief
§ 8:23	—Trial notebook
§ 8:24	—Preparing other trial aids
§ 8:25	Negotiation and settlement
§ 8:26	—Offer of judgment

CHAPTER 9. TRIAL

I. IN GENERAL

§ 9:1	Trial overview
§ 9:2	Trial procedure
§ 9:3	—Basic trial procedure
§ 9:4	—Roles of attorneys, parties, judge, and jury a trial
§ 9:5	Excluding witnesses from courtroom
§ 9:6	Motions in limine
§ 9:7	Jury selection and bench trials
§ 9:8	—Investigating the panel
§ 9:9	—Voir dire strategy and procedure
§ 9:10	—Juror chart
§ 9:11	—Preliminary instructions to the jury
§ 9:12	—Advisory jury
§ 9:13	—Nonjury or bench trial
§ 9:14	Multi-party, multi-counsel trials
§ 9:15	Bifurcated trials
§ 9:16	Trial structure

xviii

§ 9:17 —Rules of evidence

§ 9:18	—Order of proof and marshalling the evidence
§ 9:19	—Burden of proof
§ 9:20	—Proof of damages
II. S	TAGES OF THE TRIAL
§ 9:21	Opening statement
§ 9:22	Direct examination of witnesses
§ 9:23	—Strategy and procedure of direct examination
§ 9:24	—Direct examination style and technique
§ 9:25	—Anticipating objections
§ 9:26	—Hostile and forgetful witnesses
§ 9:27	—Opinion testimony by lay witnesses
§ 9:28	Direct examination of experts
§ 9:29	—Qualifying the expert
§ 9:30	—Direct examination
§ 9:31	Testimony through depositions
§ 9:32	—Depositions offered in place of live testimony
§ 9:33	—Depositions used to impeach or refresh
	recollection
§ 9:34	Real evidence
§ 9:35	Demonstrative or visual evidence
§ 9:36	Documentary exhibits
§ 9:37	Other methods of offering evidence
§ 9:38	—Judicial notice
§ 9:39	—Presumptions
§ 9:40	—Proving prior judgments and administrative proceedings
§ 9:41	—Proving foreign law
§ 9:42	—Views by the court and jury
§ 9:43	Cumulative evidence
§ 9:44	Objections
§ 9:45	Cross-examination
§ 9:46	—Basic cross-examination procedure, tactics, and strategy
§ 9:47	—Impeaching the witness
§ 9:48	—Cross-examining the expert
§ 9:49	Re-direct and re-cross of witnesses
§ 9:50	Defendant's case, rebuttal, and surrebuttal cases
§ 9:51	—Defendant's case

§ 9:52 —Rebuttal and surrebuttal

§ 9:53 Closing argument

Volume 2

CHAPTER 10. POST-TRIAL ACTIVITIES

- § 10:1 Amending pleadings to conform to proof § 10:2 Petitions for fees and costs
- § 10:3 Securing the judgment
- § 10:4 —Satisfaction of the judgment
- § 10:5 —Execution of the judgment
- § 10:6 —Stays pending appeal
- § 10:7 —Relief from the judgment
- § 10:8 —Action on the judgment
- § 10:9 —Interest on the judgment
- § 10:10 Default judgments
- § 10:11 Appeals
- § 10:12 —Interlocutory appeals
- § 10:13 —Appeal of right after judgment

CHAPTER 11. MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION

- § 11:1 Anticipating and avoiding litigation
- § 11:2 Magistrates and masters
- § 11:3 Local counsel and admission pro hac vice
- § 11:4 Complex litigation
- § 11:5 Paralegals
- § 11:6 Litigation against pro se opponents
- § 11:7 Trial practice ethics

CHAPTER 12. MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT CASES

I. THE NEW CASE

- § 12:1 Initial client meeting
- § 12:2 Client instructions

II. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

- § 12:3 Client releases
- § 12:4 —Investigation checklist
- § 12:5 Witness interview

III. COMMENCING LITIGATION

- § 12:6 Plaintiff's options and strategy: In general
- § 12:7 —The statute of limitations
- § 12:8 Drafting the complaint
- § 12:9 —Venue
- § 12:10 —Form of the complaint

IV. RESPONDING TO THE COMPLAINT

- § 12:11 Reviewing the complaint: Defendant's entry into the case
- § 12:12 —Reviewing the complaint: Options and strategy

V. DISCOVERY

- § 12:13 Discovery options and strategies
- § 12:14 Trial and non-trial experts
- § 12:15 —Locating and retaining an expert
- § 12:16 Deposing a party or non-party witness
- § 12:17 Drafting and serving interrogatories

VI. TRIAL PREPARATION

§ 12:18 Negotiation and settlement

VII. TRIAL

- § 12:19 Voir dire strategy and procedure
- § 12:20 Trial structure: Order of proof and marshalling the evidence
- § 12:21 —Burden of proof
- § 12:22 Direct examination of experts
- § 12:23 Closing argument
- § 12:24 Jury instructions
- § 12:25 Motions during and immediately after trial: New trial

CHAPTER 13. PRODUCTS LIABILITY CASES

I. THE NEW CASE

§ 13:1 Initial client meeting

- § 13:2 Case finances and client communication
- § 13:3 Matters involving multiple clients or attorneys

II. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

- § 13:4 Preliminary investigation strategy
- § 13:5 Factual information
- § 13:6 Evaluating the merit and value of the matter
- § 13:7 Legal research

III. COMMENCING LITIGATION

- § 13:8 Drafting the complaint
- § 13:9 Class actions
- § 13:10 Filing the complaint

IV. RESPONDING TO THE COMPLAINT

- § 13:11 Answering the complaint
- § 13:12 Counterclaims, cross-claims, third-party practice, impleader, interpleader, joinder of parties and claims

V. DISCOVERY

- § 13:13 Discovery options and strategies
- § 13:14 Trial and non-trial experts
- § 13:15 Deposition on oral examination

VI. INTERROGATORIES

- § 13:16 Written interrogatories
- § 13:17 Interrogatories for the defendant—Fact of manufacture/sale
- § 13:18 —Other claims
- § 13:19 —Testing and inspection
- § 13:20 —Government or industry standards
- § 13:21 —Actual or constructive knowledge
- § 13:22 —Product design and production process
- § 13:23 —Manner of sale
- § 13:24 —Warnings, labels and instructions
- § 13:25 —Advertising and promotion
- § 13:26 —Warranties
- § 13:27 —Packaging

xxii

§ 13:28	—Knowledge of the occurrence/injury
§ 13:29	—Assumption of the risk, misuse
§ 13:30	—Contributory/comparative negligence
§ 13:31	Interrogatory for the plaintiff
§ 13:32	Production of documents
§ 13:33	Requests for admission
§ 13:34	Protective orders

VII. TRIAL PREPARATION

§ 13:35 Trial witness preparation § 13:36 Negotiation and settlement

VIII. TRIAL

§ 13:37	Voir dire
§ 13:38	Motions in limine
§ 13:39	Opening statement
§ 13:40	Direct examinations of experts
§ 13:41	Demonstrative or visual evidence
§ 13:42	Documentary evidence
§ 13:43	Cross-examination
§ 13:44	Closing argument
8 13.45	Jury instructions

CHAPTER 14. PREMISES LIABILITY CASES

I. THE NEW CASE

§ 14:1 Initial client meeting

II. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

- § 14:2 Factual investigation
- § 14:3 Preliminary legal research

III. COMMENCING LITIGATION

§ 14:4 Drafting the complaint

IV. RESPONDING TO THE COMPLAINT

§ 14:5 Reviewing the complaint: Defendant's entry into the case

V. DISCOVERY

- § 14:6 Discovery options and strategies
- § 14:7 Trial and non-trial experts
- § 14:8 Production of documents and entry upon land

VI. TRIAL PREPARATION

§ 14:9 Trial exhibit preparation

VII. TRIAL

- § 14:10 Demonstrative or visual evidence
- § 14:11 Other methods of offering evidence

CHAPTER 15. MEDICAL MALPRACTICE CASES

I. THE NEW CASE

§ 15:1 Initial meeting with the client

II. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

- § 15:2 Factual investigation
- § 15:3 Preliminary legal research
- § 15:4 Evaluating the merit and value of the matter

III. COMMENCING LITIGATION

- § 15:5 Plaintiff's options and strategy
- § 15:6 Drafting the complaint

IV. RESPONDING TO THE COMPLAINT

- § 15:7 Reviewing the complaint and defendant's entry into the case
- § 15:8 Answering the complaint
- § 15:9 Counterclaims, cross-claims, third-party practice, impleader, interpleader, joinder of parties and claims
- § 15:10 Defendant's alternate responses: Dispositive and non-dispositive motions

V. DISCOVERY

§ 15:11 Discovery options and strategies

xxiv

§ 15:12 Trial and non-trial experts
§ 15:13 Depositions on oral examination
§ 15:14 Written interrogatories
§ 15:15 Production of documents
§ 15:16 Physical and mental examinations
§ 15:17 Request for admissions
§ 15:18 Motion practice

VI. TRIAL PREPARATION

§ 15:19 Trial preparation strategy § 15:20 Trial witness preparation § 15:21 Preparation of client for trial § 15:22 Trial expert preparation § 15:23 Trial exhibit preparation § 15:24 Pretrial conferences § 15:25 Trial aids § 15:26 Negotiation and settlement

VII. TRIAL

Motions in limine § 15:27 § 15:28 Jury selection and bench trials § 15:29 Multi-party, multi-counsel trials § 15:30 Trial structure § 15:31 Opening statement § 15:32 Direct examination of witnesses § 15:33 Direct examination of experts § 15:34 Testimony through depositions Demonstrative or visual evidence § 15:35 § 15:36 Documentary exhibits § 15:37 Objections to expert testimony § 15:38 Cross-examination § 15:39 Closing argument/final summation Jury instruction § 15:40 § 15:41 Motions during and immediately after trial § 15:42 Amending pleadings to conform to proof Petitions for fees and costs § 15:43 Securing the judgment § 15:44 § 15:45 Default judgments § 15:46 Appeals

CHAPTER 16. CONTRACT CASES

I. THE NEW CASE

§ 16:1 Initial client meeting

II. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

- § 16:2 Factual investigation
- § 16:3 Preliminary legal research
- § 16:4 Alternative methods of dispute resolution

III. COMMENCING LITIGATION

§ 16:5 Drafting the complaint

IV. RESPONDING TO THE COMPLAINT

- § 16:6 Answering the complaint
- § 16:7 Counterclaims, cross-claims, third-party practice, impleader, interpleader, joinder of parties and claims

V. DISCOVERY

- § 16:8 Discovery options and strategies
- § 16:9 Deposition on oral examination
- § 16:10 Written interrogatories
- § 16:11 Production of documents
- § 16:12 Requests for admission

VI. TRIAL PREPARATION

- § 16:13 Trial preparation strategy
- § 16:14 Trial exhibit preparation

VII. TRIAL

- § 16:15 Opening statement
- § 16:16 Direct examination of witnesses
- § 16:17 Documentary exhibits
- § 16:18 Objections
- § 16:19 Cross-examination
- § 16:20 Defendant's case, rebuttal, and surrebuttal cases
- § 16:21 Closing argument

xxvi

- $\S 16:22$ Jury instructions
- § 16:23 Conclusion of trial

CHAPTER 17. TORT CASES

I. THE NEW CASE

§ 17:1 Initial client meeting

II. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

- § 17:2 Factual investigation
- § 17:3 Preliminary legal research

III. COMMENCING LITIGATION

§ 17:4 Drafting the complaint

IV. RESPONDING TO THE COMPLAINT

- § 17:5 Answering the complaint
- § 17:6 Counterclaims, cross-claims, third-party practice, impleader, interpleader, joinder of parties and claims

V. DISCOVERY

- § 17:7 Discovery options and strategies
- § 17:8 Deposition on oral examination
- § 17:9 Written interrogatories
- § 17:10 Production of documents
- § 17:11 Requests for admission

VI. TRIAL PREPARATION

- § 17:12 Trial preparation strategy
- § 17:13 Trial exhibit preparation

VII. TRIAL

- § 17:14 Opening statement
- § 17:15 Direct examination of witnesses
- § 17:16 Defendant's case, rebuttal, and surrebuttal cases
- § 17:17 Closing argument
- § 17:18 Jury instructions

CHAPTER 18. AGE DISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT (ADEA) CASES

I. THE NEW CASE

§ 18:1 Initial meeting with the client

II. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

- § 18:2 Factual investigation
- § 18:3 Preliminary legal research
- § 18:4 Evaluating the merit and value of the matter

III. COMMENCING AN ACTION

§ 18:5 Plaintiff's options and strategy

IV. RESPONDING TO THE COMPLAINT

§ 18:6 Review the charge and complaint: Defendant's entry into the case

V. DISCOVERY

- § 18:7 Discovery options and strategies
- § 18:8 Use of experts
- § 18:9 Motion practice

VI. TRIAL PREPARATION

- § 18:10 Trial preparation
- § 18:11 Negotiation and settlement

VII. TRIAL

- § 18:12 Jury selection and bench trials
- § 18:13 Trial structure
- § 18:14 Motions during and immediately after trial

VIII. POST-TRIAL ACTIVITIES

- § 18:15 Motions during and immediately after trial— Appeals
- § 18:16 —Petitions for fees and costs

xxviii

CHAPTER 19. WILL CONTESTS

I. THE NEW CASE

§ 19:1 Initial meeting with the client

II. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

- § 19:2 Factual investigation
- § 19:3 Preliminary legal research
- § 19:4 Evaluating the merit and value of the matter

III. COMMENCING AN ACTION

§ 19:5 Will contestant's options and strategy

IV. RESPONDING TO CAVEATS, OBJECTIONS TO PROBATE AND COMPLAINTS

§ 19:6 Review of the caveat, objection or complaint

V. DISCOVERY

- § 19:7 Discovery options and strategies
- § 19:8 Use of experts
- § 19:9 Motion practice

VI. TRIAL PREPARATION

- § 19:10 Trial preparation
- § 19:11 Negotiation and settlement

VII. TRIAL

- § 19:12 Jury selection and bench trials
- § 19:13 Trial structure

CHAPTER 20. CHILD CUSTODY CASES

I. THE NEW CASE

§ 20:1 Initial client meeting

II. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

§ 20:2 Factual investigation

- § 20:3 Preliminary legal research
- § 20:4 Evaluating the merit of client's position
- § 20:5 Joint custody factors
- § 20:6 Determining best interests of the child
- § 20:7 Child's preferences
- § 20:8 Court investigation checklist

III. COMMENCING LITIGATION

§ 20:9 Drafting the complaint

IV. RESPONDING TO THE COMPLAINT

§ 20:10 Answering the complaint

V. DISCOVERY

- § 20:11 Discovery options and strategies
- § 20:12 Use of experts
- § 20:13 Motion practice
- § 20:14 Checklist for a guardian ad litem

VI. TRIAL PREPARATION

- § 20:15 Trial preparation
- § 20:16 Negotiation and settlement

VII. TRIAL

§ 20:17 Trial structure

VIII. POST-TRIAL ACTIVITIES

§ 20:18 Judgments and appeals

CHAPTER 21. WRONGFUL DISCHARGE CASES

I. THE NEW CASE

§ 21:1 Initial meeting with the client

II. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

§ 21:2 Factual investigation

- § 21:3 Preliminary legal research
- § 21:4 Evaluating the merit and value of the matter

III. COMMENCING THE ACTION

§ 21:5 Plaintiff's options and strategy

IV. RESPONDING TO THE COMPLAINT

§ 21:6 Review of the charge and complaint: Defendant's entry into the case

V. DISCOVERY OPTIONS AND STRATEGIES

- § 21:7 Discovery options and strategies
- § 21:8 Use of experts
- § 21:9 Motion practice

VI. TRIAL PREPARATION

- § 21:10 Trial preparation
- § 21:11 Pretrial conferences
- § 21:12 Negotiation and settlement

VII. TRIAL

- § 21:13 Jury selection and bench trials
- § 21:14 Trial structure
- § 21:15 Motions during and immediately after trial

VIII. POST-TRIAL ACTIVITIES

- § 21:16 Appeals
- § 21:17 Petitions for fees and costs

CHAPTER 22. EMINENT DOMAIN

I. THE NEW CASE

- § 22:1 Scope and nature
- § 22:2 Initial interview with landowner-client

II. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

§ 22:3 Preliminary investigation strategy

- § 22:4 Factual information
- § 22:5 Expert appraiser
- § 22:6 Valuation
- § 22:7 Settlement

III. COMMENCING LITIGATION

§ 22:8 The complaint

IV. RESPONDING TO THE COMPLAINT

§ 22:9 Answering the complaint

V. DISCOVERY

- § 22:10 Discovery options and strategy
- § 22:11 Interrogatories
- § 22:12 Depositions
- § 22:13 Production of documents
- § 22:14 Requests for admissions of fact

VI. TRIAL PREPARATION

- § 22:15 Witness preparation
- § 22:16 Exhibit preparation

VII. TRIAL

- § 22:17 Trial
- § 22:18 Jury instructions
- § 22:19 Post trial activities

Volume 3

CHAPTER 23. COPYRIGHT

I. THE NEW CASE

- § 23:1 Introduction
- § 23:2 Plaintiff's interview checklist
- § 23:3 Defendant's interview checklist

II. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

§ 23:4 Legal research

xxxii

1	П	П	Г				N	/T	T.	1	Ļ	7	ħ	J	1	٦	7	V	7	7	1	Γ	T	T	٦	1	7	. 1	r	Г	T		1	V
1	ш	ш	١.	ι,	•	,	IÐ	′∎	IV	ш	Г	٦,	Г	N	ч	 л	П		ĸ	-		1				ı	T	\cdot				v.	71	v

- § 23:5 Drafting the complaint
- § 23:6 Responding to the complaint

IV. DISCOVERY

§ 23:7	Deposition checklist-copyright ownership—
	Plaintiff employer to defendant employee
§ 23:8	—Defendant employee to the plaintiff employer
§ 23:9	Pattern deposition checklist—Copyright
	infringement—Plaintiff to defendant
§ 23:10	——Defendant to the plaintiff
§ 23:11	Pattern interrogatories—Copyright
	infringement—Plaintiff to defendant
§ 23:12	——Defendant to plaintiff
§ 23:13	—Computer software copyright infringement—
	Plaintiff to defendant
§ 23:14	——Defendant to plaintiff
§ 23:15	Pattern request for production of documents-
=	copyright-computer software

V. TRIAL

§ 23:17 Pattern jury instructions

CHAPTER 24. TRADEMARKS

§ 23:16 Pattern request for admission of facts

I. THE NEW CASE

- § 24:1 Introduction
- § 24:2 The plaintiff's interview checklist
- § 24:3 Defendant's interview checklist

II. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

§ 24:4 Legal research and investigation

III. COMMENCING LITIGATION

- § 24:5 Drafting the complaint
- $\S~24:6$ Responding to the complaint

IV. DISCOVERY

§ 24:7 Pattern interrogatories—Common-law

	trademark infringement—The plaintiff to defendant
§ 24:8	——Defendant to the plaintiff
§ 24:9	Pattern request for production of documents— Common-law trademark infringement— Defendant to the plaintiff
§ 24:10	Pattern deposition checklist—Common-law trademark infringement—The plaintiff to defendant
§ 24:11	——Defendant to the plaintiff

V. TRIAL

§ 24:12 Pattern jury instructions—Trademark, trade dress, unfair competition and false advertising

CHAPTER 25. TRADE SECRETS AND PATENTS

I. THE NEW CASE

- $\S~25:1$ Introduction
- § 25:2 Plaintiff's interview checklist
- § 25:3 Defendant's interview checklist

II. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

- § 25:4 Legal research
- § 25:5 Investigation

III. COMMENCING LITIGATION

- § 25:6 Drafting the complaint
- § 25:7 Responding to the complaint

IV. DISCOVERY

- $\begin{array}{ll} \S~25:8 & {\rm Pattern~interrogatories-Trade~secret} \\ & {\rm misappropriation-Plaintiff~to~defendant} \\ \S~25:9 & {\rm ---Defendant~to~plaintiff} \end{array}$
- § 25:10 —Violation of noncompetition obligations— Plaintiff to defendant
- $\S 25:11$ ——Defendant to plaintiff
- § 25:12 Pattern request for production of documents— Patent infringement—Defendant to plaintiff

xxxiv

- § 25:13 —Violation of noncompetition obligations— Defendant to plaintiff § 25:14 Pattern deposition checklist—Violation of
- § 25:14 Pattern deposition checklist—Violation of noncompetition obligations—Plaintiff to defendant
- § 25:15 ——Defendant to plaintiff

V. TRIAL

§ 25:16 Pattern jury instructions

CHAPTER 26. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MISUSE

I. THE NEW CASE

- § 26:1 Introduction
- § 26:2 Intellectual property owner's interview checklist
- § 26:3 Alleged infringer's interview checklist

II. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

§ 26:4 Legal research

III. COMMENCING LITIGATION

- § 26:5 Drafting the complaint
- § 26:6 Responding to the complaint

IV. DISCOVERY

- § 26:7 Pattern interrogatories: misuse of intellectual property—Defendant alleged infringer to plaintiff intellectual property owner
- § 26:8 —Plaintiff intellectual property owner to defendant alleged infringer
- § 26:9 Pattern deposition checklist: misuse of intellectual property—Defendant alleged infringer to plaintiff intellectual property owner
- § 26:10 —The plaintiff intellectual property owner to the defendant alleged infringer

V. TRIAL

§ 26:11 Pattern Jury Instructions—Private Antitrust Action

CHAPTER 27. ARCHITECT LIABILITY

I. THE NEW CASE

- § 27:1 Introduction
- § 27:2 Plaintiff's interview checklist
- § 27:3 Defendant's interview checklist

II. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

§ 27:4 Legal research and investigation

III. COMMENCING LITIGATION AND PLEADING

§ 27:5 Generally

IV. DISCOVERY

- § 27:6 Deposition checklist: plaintiff to defendant
- § 27:7 Deposition checklist: defendant to plaintiff
- § 27:8 Pattern interrogatories: plaintiff to defendant
- § 27:9 Pattern interrogatories: defendant to plaintiff
- § 27:10 Pattern request for production: plaintiff to defendant
- $\S~27:11$ Pattern request for production: defendant to plaintiff
- § 27:12 Pattern request for admission of facts: plaintiff to defendant
- § 27:13 Pattern request for admission of facts: defendant to plaintiff

CHAPTER 28. SLIP, TRIP, & FALL

I. THE NEW CASE

- § 28:1 Introduction
- § 28:2 Plaintiff's interview checklist
- § 28:3 Defendant's interview checklist

II. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

§ 28:4 Generally

xxxvi

§ 28:5 Legal research

III. COMMENCING LITIGATION

- § 28:6 Complaint
- § 28:7 Answer

IV. DISCOVERY

§ 28:8	Deposition checklist: Plaintiff to defendant
§ 28:9	Establishing ownership/control of premises
§ 28:10	Deposition checklist: Defendant to plaintiff
§ 28:11	Potential shoe litigation checklist
§ 28:12	Pattern interrogatories: Plaintiff to defendant
§ 28:13	Interrogatories concerning inspection, cleaning and maintenance
§ 28:14	Pattern interrogatories: Defendant to plaintiff
§ 28:15	Pattern request for production: Plaintiff to defendant
§ 28:16	Pattern request for production: Defendant to plaintiff
	=

- § 28:17 Pattern request for admission of facts: Plaintiff to defendant
- § 28:18 Pattern request for admission of facts: Defendant to plaintiff

V. TRIAL

- § 28:19 Preparation
- § 28:20 Evidence
- § 28:21 Pattern jury instructions

CHAPTER 29. SECURITIES

I. THE NEW CASE

- § 29:1 Introduction
- § 29:2 Plaintiff's interview checklist
- § 29:3 Defendant's interview checklist

II. PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION

- § 29:4 Generally
- § 29:5 Legal research

III. PLEADING

§ 29:6 The complaint and answer

IV. DISCOVERY

Index	
§ 29:14	—Defendant to plaintiff
	to defendant
§ 29:13	Pattern request for admission of facts—Plaintiff
§ 29:12	—Defendant to plaintiff
	defendant
§ 29:11	Pattern request for production—Plaintiff to
§ 29:10	—Defendant to plaintiff
§ 29:9	Pattern interrogatories—Plaintiff to defendant
§ 29:8	—Defendant to plaintiff
§ 29:7	Deposition checklist—Plaintiff to defendant